2025-502 and 2025-525 upon the following terms 

and conditions: 

1. RESPONDENT has tendered control of the Associations to the homeowners pursuant to 

NRS 116.31038throughNRS 116.3104. 

2. Further, RESPONDENT shall pay to the Division a total amount of Eight Thousand 

Three Hundred Seventy-Four and Eighty-Eight Cents ($8,374.88). This total amount reflects a $1,000 

administrative fine for each of the above-stated violations of law (2 violations of law in Case No. 

2025-502 and 2 violations oflaw in Case No. 2025-525, for a total of4 violations oflaw, Four Thousand 

Dollars ($4,000), and Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Four and Eighty-Eight Cents ($4,374.88) 

for the Division's costs and attorney's fees, which are actual, reasonable and necessary, to be paid within 

thirty (30) days of entry of order. 

3. Additionally, RESPONDENT agrees to promptly take affirmative action to correct timely 

transitions for all its associations.